STATUTORY DECLARATION UNDER SECTION 4 (1) (B) OF RTI ACT 2005

Section 4(1)(b) of RTI Act 2005 covers the statutory, declaration of Mawsynram Border Area College, Mawsynram 793113.

Particulars of the Organisation

Sl.No	Title	Details
1	Name of the organisation	Mawsynram Border Area College
2	Postal address of the	Mawsynram Border Area College, Mawsynram, East
	organisation	Khasi Hill District 793113, Meghalaya
3	Website	www.mawsynramborderareacollege.com
4	Email. Id	mawsynramborderareacollege@gmail.com
5	Phone. No	9402149983
6	Approval and Affiliation	Provisional Affiliation
7	Founder	(L) Shri: Shrolenson Marbaniang
8	President	Dr. O.L. Snaitang
9	Secretary	Smt. C. F Sawkmie
10	Principal	Dr. S. Basu
11	Vice-Principal	Shri. P. Bang

Working Hours: 9.00 am. to 5.00 pm

Holidays: The College remains closed on Saturday and Sunday and Public Holidays as declared by the Government of Meghalaya and NEHU.

Courses Offered:-

1. B.A. Honours in English, Khasi, History, Economics, Education, Geography, Political Science and Elective subjects are Khasi (MIL), Khasi (SL), Alternative English and EVS

Mawsynram Border Area College is the lone college located in Mawsynram Border Range of Meghalaya, skirting Bangladesh. This co-educational institute was founded in 1997 to bring college education within the reach of common people. The college is temporary affiliated to North Eastern Hill University, Shillong, Meghalaya. The College has a Governing Body which runs its administration and is privately owned. The College fulfils the following criteria:-

- The College has been included under section 2 (f) of the UGC Act, 1956.
- It runs as per the rules and regulations made by DHTE (Department of Higher and Technical Education) Government of Meghalaya, from time to time.
- The College comes under External General Audit each financial year regarding the maintenance of financial transactions.
- The college has various committees to look into different aspects and is formed by the Governing Body under the preview of section 4(1) b RTI Act 2005.

The Applications under the RTI Act, along with a postal order/demand draft for Rs. 10.00 obtained in favours of Principal, Mawsynram Border Area College may be sent to the Principal or submitted at the Head Office, All information about college under section 4 (1) (b) of RTI Act 2005, hence are open to public and any information regarding the college can be obtained by the Citizen of India.

For further information, please contact 94021-49983(M) – Principal

(Dr. S. Basu)
Principal
Mawsynram Border Area College